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CONNER
" H H musician r465 Ellis
" Helen h530 Stockton
" Helen slen C G Collins rl860 Turk
" Henrv A broker C. E Billings Co r Bkly
" Henrv B elk hJOOO Ciillt
" Henrv W iMarvi h2067 Pulton
" Ignntius C I Alice Mi slsnin J H Conner

h578 10th nv
" Jns D I Julia I tanner hlOSO Post
OONNKR JAMES H It'arment (Formerly Ark-

wrlKht Ji Connerl Real Kstate and Insur-
ance. Leases and Rentals. MortKaces and
Loans. ISIO Clement near lllth Av. Tel
EV erereen (»H;i. hCVI :Ulh Av. Tel BA y-

vlew .Vl.">:!

" Jerc iLorenal USA r2821 Pine
" John A (Rosei elk hlOU Hvde
" John C cigars 69 Calif r52 Davis
" John P watch mkr Granat Bros r3407 24th
" Marv r578 10th av
" Mav h701 Pine
" Nellie Mrs hl860 Turk
" Oca iTessi barber rl767 Union
" Patk r392 3d
" Robt L slsnin M C Moi;ensen Co
" Sarah A (wid D Vi ri85 Gambler
" Stanlev a.sst niRr Veterans' Administration

Pacilitv r550 Gearv
" Teresa Mrs elk r2286 17th av
" Tlmothv restrwkr rl612 Fillmore
" Vivien E teletypist Robt Dollar Co rIB65

Sacto"WW Mrs rn7D Lombard
" Wm E I Alma R) elk Bank of Calif hl420

Green
" Wm W labtvwkr Westn Sugar Refinery

r So Palo Alto
Connerev Julia nurse 125 Commonwealth av
CONNERS. See also Connors and Conyers
"AC (Heleni h4308 17th
" Gertrude R sten Robt Gavlord Inc r26 flora
" Harrv D (Evat driver r737 26th av
" Jas M (Renal asst attv Bd of Trade hlB30

19th av
" John rl76 4th
" John E (Johanna> h26 Flora
" Jos C (Ruth Ml steward h280 Valley
" Wm J (Lorrinei baker hl525 Galvez av
" Wm R (Florence Jl h243 Oak
Connerton Jos M elk r3747 20th
Connerv John Rev asst pastor All Hollow Ch

rni5 Oakdale av
Connett B r201 Leavenworth
" Calvin C chauf r480 Ellis
" Wilfred F chauf r335 Eddy
Connette Honore C continuity writer Pac

Broadcasting Corp rl532 Mason
Connevey Maurice D (Alicia) eng hl02 Fred-

erick
Conney Dallas (Mary) barber h227 Amazon av
" MarV P nurse SPHosp
Connich Antone (Antoinettet pres Pacific Co-

coanut Co h2660 Chestnut
CONNICK ARTHUR E. V-Pres Bank of Amer-

ica Natl Trust & Savings Assn, rl8 Tan-
glewood Road, Berkeley

" Cecil P asst serv mgr Don Lee Inc rll05
Larkin

" Eldred H 'Hildun aud Henry Cowbell Lime
& Cement Co h2040 Fell

" Evelyn h47'9 Gearv blvd
" Gertrude Mrs r279 31st av
CONNIFF, See also Cnniff and Cunniff
" Albt J flremn SFFD r363 18th av
" E h610 Hyde
" Edw bartndr r2630 15th av
" Hannah r649 Fillmore
" Michl A (Ellenl nntr h458 Sanchez
" Paul (Irene 1 hl558 32d av
" Walter E elk rl085 Vallejo
Connine Danl R asst buyer Baker Hamilton

& Pacific Co r473 36th av
" Robt (Blanchei dept mgr City Title Ins Co

h2861 Webster
" Veda y B priv sec City & County Recrea-

tion Dent rl Fair Oaks
Connington John W elk RyMS r Okld
Connolley Ethel r602 Mason
" Harry porter SFHosd
CONNOLLT. See also Conley, Conly and Con-

nelly

Agnes maid r706 Polk
Albt E r20a Ritch
Alia M bkpr h46 Lyon
Alf M elk rl684 Washn
Alice office den US Int Rev r872 Ashbury
Alice A tchr Pub Sch r3420 Fulton
Ann nurse r2424 Ulloa
Anna elk Dohrmann Coml Co r Okld
Anne Mrs h509 30th
Arth H (B'rtha Gi ins agt h2090 Beach
Arth F 'r r-iogo Beach
Bart (Ellen Pi h3719 20th
Bart J (Ethel Ml elk h374 Day
Bernard P staff member US Agri Adj Ad-
ministration

Cath Mrs h468 30th
Cath <wid Josi tailor rl003 Shotwell
Cath C Mrs h754 nth av
Cath T (wid J Jl hl68 Duncan
Cecelia M factywkr r710 Guerrero
Chas T elk Glass Containers Inc r Bkly

' Clarence C (Irene i hl426 Waller
' Cornelius (Alicei police SFPD h55 Cayuga

av
' Danl P (Sadie Vi firemn SFFD h2354 32d av
' Dennis J (Ella Pi lab hSlOl 26th
Dolores elk r330 28th
Edw whsmn Glass Containers Inc rl48 Cen-

tral av
Edw J h292 14th
Edw M mgr Macondrav & Co rll30 Jones
Edw R (Mary Ll bre\verywkr h448 Divisa
dero

" Eileen elk r330 28th

CONNOLLY
" Eileen (wid Geoi h3746 Jackson
" Eileen P elk Calif Pkg Corp r Okld
" Ellen R sten Hlbernln Snv & Loan Soc r872

Ashburv
" Ethel Mrs r2708 20th
" Florence tchr Pub Sch r3595 21st
" Prances P sten rll5 Clayton
" Prances P iHeleni tmstr hl533 Lincoln way
" Prank ( Irene i meatctr hl34 Harkness
" Geo A Jr lawyer 220 Montgy R490 r3746

Jackson
" Geo E eng Pac Foundry Co r Okld
" Geo J (Geraldinei elk rl565 Greenwich
" Geraldine M sten Philip Morris & Co rl565

Greenwich
" Gertrude maid 222 28th av
" Gladys with Cravens Dargan & Fox r Bkly
" Grace (wid J Fi hl2I5 11th av
" Harold P office mgr Hendrlckson Shuman

& Co r Belvedere
" Harrv P ( Ethel i elk SFHosp r2708 20th
" Hazel h3695 21st av
" Helen P sten Home Owners' Loan Corp r3101

26th
" Hugh trucker r70 Douglass
" Hugh J Rev asst pastor Old St Mary's

Catholic Ch r66D Calif
" Jack T elk SPCo r55 Newton
" Jas lab h4267 23d
" Jas (Ellenl porter h619 9th av
" Jas E r936 Mission
" Jas J (Nussvl hl639 24th av
" Jas J ( Mabel 1 lab h707 Shotwell
" Jas J trackmn r352 Clement
" Jas J jr lab r707 Shotwell
" Jas M rl056 Ellis
" Jas P mtrmn Mun Rv h840 Van Ness av
" John atdt St Joseph's Hosp rl341 Peralta

av
" John litho r329 Crescent av
" John (Margtl police h3518 nth
" John tmstr rl74 28th
" John B lawyer 1 Montgy R901 rllo San

Leandro way
" John F (Evelyni ian h44 Peral av
" John F opr rl5 Herman
" John P slsmn Mitchum Tully & Co h845 Pine
" John J (Katei h6 Commonwealth av
" John J bkpr Hibernia Sav & Loan Soc r

San Mateo
" John J elk Crocker First Natl Bank r468

30th
" John J mtrmn Mun Ry r3215 20th
" John J (Grace) slsmn Zellerbach Paper Co

hl468 18th av
" John M elk r847 35th av
" John P (Evelyn! hl47 Cortland av
" John P elk US War Dent Engineers r Okld
" John P field den US Int Rev r3101 26th
" John P (Marguerite I stevedore h55 Newton
" John T (Comisky & Connolly) h242 Guer-

rero
" John W elk rl684 Washn
" Jos E lawyer 870 Market R465 h872 Ashbury
" Jos P elk Clau de Valagra r509 30th
" Jos F firemn SPFD r3101 26th
" Julia P treas Westn Asbestos Co r872 Ash-

bury
" Kath h2901 Van Ness av
" Kath elk r3518 17th
" Kath with Columbia Steel Co r Bkly
" Kathryn H elk r507 Forest
" Kathryn H typist Coast Service Co r Okld
" Loretta r67 Parker av
" Lucille E sten Pac States Sav & Loan Co

r Okld
" Lulu E h50 Laguna
" M Jos (Maryl mach h870 46th av
" Margt maid 156 Palm av
" Margt Mrs h20a Ritch
-' Margt Mrs hl74 28th
" Margt (Wid Henrv i h2338 Pine
" Margt M r2195 Bush
" Margt M sten Genl Ins Co of Am r800

Church
" Marguerite tchr Pub Sch r551 38th av
" Marie slswn Livingston Bros r1472 Filbert
" Marie A elk Wentz & Erlin r Bkly
" Marie E elk r55 Newton
" Marie J tchr Pub Sch h'se 6th av
" Mariorie L sten Austin-Westn Road Machy

r3100 Washn
" Martin r214 6th
" Martin h334 30th
" Martin J (Ellenl pkr h760 Dolores
" Martin M (Irenei h296 Guttenberg
" Mary cook 51 Commonw^ealth av
" Mary Mrs mgr D R Moody r2263 Market
" Marv Mrs rl521 Balboa
" Mary Mrs tchr r551 38th av
" Mary (wid Terrancel r2438 19th av
" Marv A elk r3518 17th
" Mary B sten Ohio Match Sales Co rl215

11th av
" Mary C r619 9th ay
" Mary I rll5 Clayton
" Mary T r334 30th
" Mathew J (Maryl h288 Liberty
" Michl millmn r329 Crescent av
" Naomi tchr Pub Sch r3420 Pulton
" Nellie E (wid Bernard i h2334 32d av
" Nora Mrs mgr DeMart Apts hl684 Washn
" Nora P elk r334 30th
" Patk (Maryl h551 38th av
" Patk firemn SPFD r520 Van Ness av S
" Patk J (Mary C) cond hl24 Eugenia ay
" Patk J (Maryl firemn SFFD h566 24th av
" Paul A (Josephine 1 tmstr hl45 Bertita
" Paul N elk rll33 Dolores
" Peter (Cath A) bkpr Timothy Griffln h330

28th
" Peter C (Corrinne) polshr Granat Bros

h227 San Carlos
." Robt C mech h349 Teresita blvd

CONNOLLY
" Robt J cond Mun Ry r9 Lafayette
" Rose M elk Bd of Educ rl7I6 Baker
" Rosenuiry olllce sec J A McGregor r Okld
" Ruth searcher Calif Pac Title & Tr Co

r Bkly
" Sylvia slswn Eastern Outfitting Co r Okld
" Theresa r464 30th
" Thos Jan r529 Octavia
" Thos (Maryl lab h375 Capitol av
" Thos A Rev sec Roman Catholic Arch-

bishop rllDO Franklin
" Thos E (Myrtlei genl contr 461 Market R515

r24D0 Fulton
" Thos E (Prances Ml spcl police hlllO Cole
" Thos F (Marion I sugarwkr h272 Pair Oaks
" Thos J (Maryl h847 35th av
" Thos J (Hannlei Jan hll33 Dolores
" Thos R pntr h83 Exeter
" Thos W (Alice Ai phvs h3420 Pulton
" Tom hlpr Stecher-Traung Litho Corp r

Okld
" Valentine J elk r619 9th av
" Vincent J embalmer Comisky & Connolly

r242 Guerrero
" W A h2655 Polk
" Washington L (Alicei asst to genl mgr Calif

State Chamber of Commerce hlo lOth av
" Wm br mgr Purity Stores Ltd
" Wm Jr emp Calso Co r219 Clinton Park
" Wm A (Lucillel chauf h710 Guerrero
" Wm A (Maryl mgr Butterick Co h235 Santa

Clara av
" Wm A Jr elk r235 Santa Clara av
" Wm C (Adal formn Calso Co h219 Clinton

Park
" Wm J lawyer 582 Market RSOl rl215 11th av
" Wm N sports writer S F News hll5 ClaytOB
" & Barrv Beauty Parlor (Mrs Wilma Ludwig,

Gertrude Barry l 133 Geary R835
Connon Evelyn (wid J PI hl50 Bocana
" Mildred Mrs hin7 Shotwell
CONNOR. See also Conner
" Agnes hl75 Eureka
" Anna T h62 Buena Vista ter
" Anne T elk SPCo r854 Haight
" Art H (Lillian 1 slsmn h316 Pulton
" Bridget (wid Hugh I rl32 10th av
" Bryan J sectionmn State Bd Harbor Comrf

r854 Haight
" Carolyn checker Palace Hotel r270 Turk
" Cath (wid R Ll r631 33d
" Chas B ( Violet 1 carrier PO h655 32d ay
" Chas L IMarJoriel pathologist hl80 D»

Soto
" Charlotte M r411 O'Parrell
" Eleanor rl611 Church
" Ellen A Mrs h3235 21st
" Ernestine L (wid Hugh) h402 Haight
" Frances V typist r62 Buena Vista ter
" Prank r407 Tehama
" Frank E (Myrtle Ai inspr h51 Cassandra

ct
" Frank S (Floral field rep Retail Grocers

Assn of San Francisco r659 Paris
" Frank W bkpr r659 Paris
" Geo W (Laura Ml h25 Balboa
" Harold D iLeel hl520 Gough
" Herschel M (Connor Spring Mfg Co) and

tool mfr 224 Natoraa
" Jas hl766 Church
" Jas (Dorothyl r226 2d av
" Jas J (Evelyn) cond Mun Ry h399D 18th
" Jos A (Laura) ins broker 433 Calif R108

h579 15th av
" Jos C (Bettyl slsmn Am Distillers Corp

hl8Dl JeHerson
" Kenneth W (Esther) elk r2933 Pine
" La Verne r219 Clinton Park"ME h2237 Pulton
" Margt h2022 Sutter
" Marian Mrs bkpr Apt & Hotel Owners &

Lessees Assn rlOlO Bush
" Mary Mrs r801 Sutter
" Maurice auto mech Brown & Minor
" Nicholas W (Ella Rl electn hl611 Church
" Paul S whsmn E I duPont deNemours Co

r Ala
" Raymond sta eng r856 Shotwell
" Raymond D elk Met Life Ins Co r Palo

Alto
" Robt J elk r579 15th
" Spring Mfg Co IH M Connor, C H Baer)

224 Natoma
" T priv sec S F Examiner r598 Bush
" Thos (Margtl hl61 Parker av
" Thos chauf h219 Clinton Park
" Thos A slsmn Zellerbach Paper Co rl015

Geary
" Thos E coml artist 2048 Market
" Thos F carp h854 Haight
" Virginia sten Chas R Barry Co rl611

Church
" Walker C (Maude L) genl agt C'&EIRyCo

hl05 Palm av

CONNORS, See also Conners
" Anna A tel opr r237 Hoffman ay
" Bernard M ironwkr r3012 Pine
" Bernice C (wid Jack) r3014 Pierce
" Chas r364 Eddy
" Chas driver r3876 Mission
" Chas W ( Agnes 1 elk r44D Geary
" Dudley r957 Mission
" Edw B lab rl56 3d
" Edw C elk r3938 22d
" Eileen E sten r622 9th av
" Ellen C tel opr r5536 Calif
" Eloise sten C A Shurtleff r622 9th ay
" Evelyn wrapper r30 Newton
" Prank P (Ruthl hl349 Clayton
" Frank R (Ruth Ml elk h2437 Polsom
" Genevieve r2437 Folsom
" Geo A (Lena V) elk h622 9th av
" Geo A wtchmn Pac Elec Mfg Corp r Bkly
" Harry D (Eval chauf h737 26th av

. " Jack (Josephine) seamn h2417a Post


